

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. Contract Number	Page of Pages 1 58	
2. Amendment/Modification Number GF-2013-R-0062-003	3. Effective Date November 5, 2012	4. Requisition/Purchase Request No.		5. Solicitation Caption Design Build Services for Architectural Program Consolidation Level 2, Building 32	
6. Issued By: University of the District of Columbia Capital Procurement Division 4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Building 38, Room C03 Washington, DC 20008		Code	7. Administered By (If other than line 6) University of the District of Columbia Capital Construction Division 4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Building 38, Room C03 Washington, DC 20008		
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, city, country, state and ZIP Code)			9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. GF-2013-R-0062	9B. Dated (See Item 11) October 22, 2012	
Code			Facility		
			10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.		
			10B. Dated (See Item 13)		
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<p>The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning <u>1</u> copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.</p>					
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14					
A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority)					
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.					
B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 8 DCMR, Chapter 30, Section 3062.					
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:					
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return <u>1</u> copy to the issuing office.					
14. Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)					
Solicitation No.: GF-2013-R-0062 for the Design Build Services for Architectural Program Consolidation Level 2, Building 32 is hereby amended as follows: 1) The Asbestos Inspection and Testing of District Owned Buildings District of Columbia, Department of Public Works, Contract #6177 (Attachment A); 2) Pre-Proposal Sign In Sheet (Attachment B); 3) All other Terms and Conditions remain the same.					
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print)			16A. Name of Contracting Officer Sherry Jones-Quashie		
15B. Name of Contractor (Signature of person authorized to sign)		15C. Date Signed	16B. District of Columbia <i>Sherry Jones-Quashie</i> (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. Date Signed 11/5/12

ATTACHMENT A

Asbestos Inspection and Testing of District Owned Buildings
District of Columbia, Department of Public Works, Contract # 6177

FINAL SUMMARY REPORT OF FINDINGS

for

UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Prepared by
Dewberry & Davis Risk Management, Inc.
September 1987

<u>Paragraph</u>	<u>Topic</u>
A	Buildings in this Group
B	Immediate Hazards Identified
C	Summary of Sample Locations and Analytical Results
D	Breakdown of Buildings by Assigned Building Prioritization Categories
E	Summary of Abatement Priorities
F	Summary of Abatement Costs and Recommendations
G	Samples and Chain of Custody
<u>Appendix</u>	
1	List of Sample Locations and Analytical Results by Buildings in this Group
2	Summary Tables by Complex

THIS REPORT HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA IN CONNECTION WITH PENDING OR CONTEMPLATED LITIGATION, AND REPRESENTS AN ASSESSMENT FOR THAT PURPOSE ONLY OF THE RELATIVE HAZARD OF ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIALS IN DISTRICT-OWNED BUILDINGS. THE FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS HEREIN ARE BASED SOLELY UPON INFORMATION DEVELOPED FOLLOWING THE METHODOLOGY AND SPECIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 6177-AA-02-0-6-CC.

SUMMARY REPORT OF FINDINGS

FOR

UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

This report summarizes data contained in the Building Inspection Reports (BIR's) of the buildings under the authority of this agency. The building inspections were performed by Dewberry & Davis Risk Management, Inc., in association with its subcontractors, A. F. Meyer and Associates, Inc. and Diversified Engineering, Inc., in support of Contract Number 6177. All data have been extracted from the individual BIR's, and the reader is referred to the BIR of a specific building for additional details that are not presented in this summary.

-A- Buildings in this Group

The buildings in this group which were inspected under contract No. 6177 and their current uses are listed in Table 1.

The cost estimate shown in Table 1 is the cost estimate submitted to Corporation Counsel in Exhibit B to request release from defendants. Refer to Table 4 for actual and bid costs for contracts.

Copies of the Building Inspection Report (BIR) for each building was submitted to the Department for their files.

BIR SUMMARY REPORT
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TABLE 1

BLDG ID #	FACILITY NAME	LOCATION	BUILDING USAGE	AGENCY REQUEST DATE EXHIBIT B	COST ESTIMATE	CC NOTICE DEFENDENT	RELEASE DATE	WORK ORDER # OR CONTRACT #
2401	WILSON BUILDING #51	1100 HARVARD STREET, NW	OFFICES/CLASSROOMS	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2402	UDC COOP EXTENSION	1351 NICHOLSON ST., N.W.	POLICE PRECINCT	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2405	DC TEACHERS COLLEGE	2565 GEORGIA AVE., NW	CLASSROOM & OFFICE	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2406	EXTENSION SERVICES SHED	2830 11TH STREET, NW	OFFICE	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2407	DIRECTORS RESIDENCE	3520 RITTENHOUSE STREET, NW	RESIDENCE	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2409	UDC BUILDING #32	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	CLASSROOMS	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2410	UDC BLDG. #38/PKG. GARAGE	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	CLASSROOMS/OFFICES/GARAGE	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2411	BUILDING #39	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	OFFICES	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2412	BUILDING #41	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	CLASSROOMS/OFFICES LIBRARY	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2413	BUILDING #42	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	CLASSROOMS	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2414	BUILDING #43	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	PHYSICAL PLANT	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2415	UDC BUILDING #44	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	SCHOOL	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2416	BUILDING #46	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	AUDITORIUM/WORKSHOPS	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2417	BUILDING #46A	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	SCHOOL	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2418	BUILDING #47	4200 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW	GYMNASIUM/POOL	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2419	BROOKS MANSION	901 NEWTON, NE	OFFICES	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY #20	801 K STREET, NW	LIBRARY	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2421	MATHER #10	916-918 G STREET, NW	OFFICE/CLASSROOM	/ /		/ /	/ /	
2503	UDC GARAGE	1351 NICHOLSON ST., N.W.	GARAGE/STORAGE	/ /	18095.00	/ /	/ /	
				06/30/87		06/30/87		

-B- Immediate Hazards Identified

The locations of immediate hazard conditions identified in this group are listed, by building, in Table 2. This table includes immediate hazard conditions responded to on emergency work orders and are identified by building number only. Building numbers with a suffix (A) (B), etc. identify immediate hazards found during the building inspection.

The key for the action codes used in Table 2 is as follows:

1. Sent to Agency - The date IHR was sent to agency by DPW.
2. Agency Sent to Corporation Counsel - The date agency sent abatement request to Corporation Counsel for release.
3. Corporation Counsel Release - The date Corporation Counsel released the asbestos abatement by memorandum to agency.
4. Action Status:
 - a. Work Order # - The work order number established by DPW.
 - b. Contract # - The number of the contract established for corrective action.
5. Action Completed - The date the abatement work or contract is completed.
6. IHR/Work Order Cost.

BIR SUMMARY REPORT
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TABLES 2

BLDG ID #	IHR ROOM / AREA	HAZARD DESCRIPTION	SENT TO AGENCY	AGENCY SENT TO C.C.	CORP COUNSEL RELEASE	WORK OREDR NUMBER	CONTRACT NUMBER	ACTION COMPLETED	WORK ORDER COST
2400	(A) BOILER ROOM	INSULATION/DEBRIS	06/08/87	10/30/87	09/28/87		0	/ /	0.00
2401	(A) ROOM # 31/32	PIPE INSULATION	06/30/87	07/02/87	02/04/88		0	/ /	0.00
2401	(B) ROOM #8	PIPE INSULATION	06/03/87	07/02/87	02/04/88		0	/ /	0.00
2401	(C) ROOM #6	PIPE INSULATION	06/03/87	07/02/87	02/04/88		0	/ /	0.00
2401	(D) BOILER ROOM	PIPE INSULATION	06/03/87	07/02/87	02/04/88		0	/ /	0.00
2401	(E) BOILER ROOM	PIPE INSULATION	06/03/87	07/02/87	02/04/88		0	/ /	0.00
2401	(F) CONFERENCE ROOM	PIPE INSULATION	06/03/87	07/02/87	02/04/88		0	/ /	0.00
2401	(G) BOILER ROOM	PIPE INSULATION	06/03/87	07/02/87	02/04/88		0	/ /	0.00
2402	(A) BASEMENT	PIPE INSULATION	05/12/87	07/02/87	02/04/88	41704	0	09/29/89	2226.55
2405	BOILER ROOM	DEBRIS	/ /	11/23/89	11/23/89	48924	0	11/27/89	809.17
2421	(A) BASEMENT	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(B) LOBBY/THEATER	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(C) CORRIDOR	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(C) CORRIDOR	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(D) ROOM # 401	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(E) ROOM # 500	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(F) SIXTH FLOOR	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(G) ROOM 701 & 705	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(H) ROOMS 801/807A/809	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00
2421	(I) ROOM 901	PIPE INSULATION	07/20/87	08/01/87	/ /		0	/ /	0.00

#2400 Re-assigned to Deps.

BIR SUMMARY REPORT
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TABLES 2

BLDG ID #	IHR ROOM / AREA	HAZARD DESCRIPTION	SENT TO AGENCY	AGENCY SENT TO C.C.	CORP COUNSEL RELEASE	WORK OREDR NUMBER	CONTRACT NUMBER	ACTION COMPLETED	WORK ORDER COST
2503	(A) GARAGE	PIPE INSULATION	04/22/87	06/30/87	02/04/88	41703	0	11/29/89	6207.69
*** Total ***									
9243.41									

-C- Summary of Sample Locations and Analytical Results

The locations of samples taken within the buildings and the results of the laboratory analyses are listed in Appendix 1. It should be noted that at each sample location, a sample pair was taken, with the first sample assigned an odd number and the second, an even number. The odd numbered samples were analyzed. The even numbered samples were stored as an archive for future reference, as were the remaining portions of the odd samples. Also, samples were not routinely taken in certain situations and places, such as inaccessible areas, roofs, and fire doors. More specific data are contained in the individual BIR's. All archive samples have been turned over to the Chief, Major Case Section, Corporation Counsel.

A photograph was taken at each sample location and submitted as photographic supplements to each building inspection report. A sign board, measuring six inches by two feet (6"x 2'), is included in each photograph to indicate the relative size of the sampling area.

It should be noted that the asbestos inspection and samples listed herein may not identify all locations within a building where asbestos may be found. The BIR should be reviewed when major abatement is to be scheduled and/or included in a project for building renovation. This should be coordinated with the design and demolition plans which may indicate a need for further sampling in order to prepare the abatement plans.

-D- Breakdown of Buildings by Assigned Building Prioritization Categories

A breakdown of buildings by assigned building prioritization categories is presented below. These category assignments are based on the assessment of the inspectors, the results of laboratory analyses, and as defined in the contract. Individual building assignments are presented in Table 3.

No. Bldgs. in Group	No ACM	Observation	O & M	Major Abatement
17	9	2	0	6

-E- Summary of Abatement Priorities

Abatement priorities for the individual buildings within this group are indicated in Table 3. Recommended priorities for abatement actions within the group are ranked by the assigned building category and the recommendations for each building. Also provided in Table 3 are data pertaining to the actual square footage, type of construction, general condition of each building in the group and project number included in the six (6) year C.I.P which will provide for the major asbestos abatement to be scheduled. Appendix 2 provides summary tables for buildings within this group that make up a complex.

The key for recommendation codes used in Table 3 is as follows:

- 0: No ACM identified per Scope of Work, therefore no abatement recommendations.
- 1: Observation status until removal (at next scheduled replacement, major renovation, or demolition).
- 2: Remove, enclose, or encapsulate when cost effective and practical.
- 3: Remove, enclose, or encapsulate as soon as possible.

The key for the type of construction codes in Table 3 is as follows:

LOAD : Loadbearing Wall
STEEL : Steel Frame
OTHER : Other Type of Structure

BIR SUMMARY REPORT
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TABLE 3

BLDG ID #	FACILITY	BUILDING CATEGORY	RECOMMEND	CONSTRUCT TYPE	BUILDING CONDITION	ACTUAL SQFT	FY	PROJECT NUMBER
2401	WILSON BLDG #51	MAJOR ABATEMENT	3/2/1	LOAD	POOR	89082	0	
2402	UDC COOPERATIVE EXTENSI	MAJOR ABATEMENT	3/1	LOAD	FAIR	7760	0	
2405	DC TEACHERS COLLEGE	MAJOR ABATEMENT	3/2	LOAD	GOOD	50324	0	
2409	UDC BUILDING #32	NO ASBESTOS	0	LOAD	GOOD	54900	0	
2410	UDC BLDG #38 & PKG. GAR	NO ASBESTOS	0	LOAD	GOOD	115300	0	
2411	BUILDING #39	NO ASBESTOS	0	LOAD	GOOD	85938	0	
2412	BUILDING #41	NO ASBESTOS	0	LOAD	GOOD	160000	0	
2413	BUILDING #42	NO ASBESTOS	0	LOAD	GOOD	78983	0	
2414	BUILDING #43	OBSERVATION	1	LOAD	GOOD	21788	0	
2415	UDC BUILDING #44	NO ASBESTOS	0	OTHER	GOOD	110421	0	
2416	BUILDING #46	NO ASBESTOS	0	LOAD	GOOD	63245	0	
2417	BUILDING #46A	NO ASBESTOS	0	OTHER	GOOD	23760	0	
2418	BUILDING #47	OBSERVATION	1	LOAD	GOOD	93805	0	
2419	BROOKS MANSTON	MAJOR ABATEMENT	2	LOAD	GOOD	18628	0	
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY #20	NO ASBESTOS	0	LOAD	GOOD	58430	0	
2421	MATHER #10	MAJOR ABATEMENT	3/2/1	OTHER	POOR	77000	0	
2503	UDC GARAGE	MAJOR ABATEMENT	3	LOAD	GOOD	1500	0	

*** Total ***

1110864

-F- Summary of Abatement Costs and Recommendations

A summary of abatement costs for buildings with asbestos is presented in Table 4.

Table 4 shows the total of work order costs for each building from Table 2 and the contract cost and asbestos bid for asbestos abatement removal & replacement by contract in Table 1. Contract cost is the actual cost by the contract which includes change order costs.

Operation & Maintenance, Encapsulation, Enclosure, Remove Material, Replace Material and Total R&R are the summary of the estimated costs from Building Inspection Reports.

BIR SUMMARY REPORT
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
TABLE 4

BLDG ID #	OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	ENCAPSULATE	ENCLOSURE	REMOVE MATERIAL	REPLACE MATERIAL	TOTAL R&R	CONTRACT NUMBER	ASBESTOS BID	CONTRACT COST	WORK ORDER COST	TOTAL COST
2401	53655	0	0	246682	75142	321824	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2402	8080	0	0	26957	6893	33850	0	0.00	0.00	2226.55	2226.55
2405	0	0	0	259247	56187	315434	0	0.00	0.00	809.17	809.17
2414	225	0	0	1473	999	2472	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2418	225	0	0	2768	2476	5244	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2419	1150	0	0	6353	2170	8523	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2421	53802	0	0	1036054	282283	1318337	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2503	0	0	0	17540	555	18095	0	0.00	0.00	6207.69	6207.69
*** Total ***	117137	0	0	1597074	426705	2023779	0	0.00	0.00	9243.41	9243.41

-G- Samples and Chain of Custody

The samples collected in support of this report, along with the chain of custody forms have been turned over to the Chief, Major Case Section, Corporation Counsel.

Color photographs of sample areas with negatives have been turned over to Chief, Major Case Section; Corporation Counsel.

APPENDIX 1 - LIST BY BUILDINGS OF SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR THIS GROUP.

* INDICATES CORRECTIVE ACTION TAKEN FOR THAT LINE ITEM.

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
 SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
 APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	1	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	60-70	YES	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	3	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	70-80	YES	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	5	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	7	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	9	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	60-70	YES	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	11	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	20-25	YES	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	13	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	20-25	YES	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	15	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	17	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	10-15	YES	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	19	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	21	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	20-25	YES	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	23	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	25	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	40-45	YES	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	27	B	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	60-70	YES	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	29	B	BOILER ROOM	DEBRIS FROM TUNNEL	42-50	YES	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	31	B	BOILER ROOM	FLOOR DEBRIS	30-35	YES	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	33	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	60-65	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	35	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	15-20	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	37	B	BOILER ROOM	FLEX CONNECTOR	40-45	NO	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	39	B	LAVATORY	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	60-65	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	41	B	LAVATORY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	43	B	LAVATORY	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	45	B	LAVATORY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	47	1	OFFICE	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	49	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	51	1	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	53	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	55	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING SAMPLE	1-2	NO	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	57	1	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	59	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	61	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR BOARD	0	NO	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	63	1	CLOSET	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	65	1	LOBBY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	67	1	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	69	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	71	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	73	2	HALLWAY	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	75	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	77	2	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	79	2	HALLWAY	HALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2400	BROOKLAND SCHOOL	81	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 54	1	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	3	B	BOILER	DUCT INSULATION	35-40	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	5	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	7	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	9	B	BOILER	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	40-45	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	11	B	BOILER	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	35-40	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	11	B	BOILER	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	40-45	YES	POOR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
 SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
 APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	13	B	BOILER	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	32-45	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	15	B	BOILER	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	17	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-40	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	19	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	75-80	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	21	B	BOILER	TANK INSULATION	37-45	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	23	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	26-37	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	25	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-40	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	27	B	BOILER	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	55-60	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	29	B	BOILER	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	31	B	BOILER	TANK INSULATION	35-40	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	33	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-40	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	35	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	37	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	36-42	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	39	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	41	B	HALLWAY	DUCT INSULATION	35-40	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	43	B	CAFE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	45	B	CAFE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	47	B	CAFE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	49	B	CAFE	DUCT INSULATION	35-40	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	51	B	CAFE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	53	B	CAFE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	10-15	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	55	B	STORAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	57	B	LOUNGE	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	59	B	LOUNGE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	61	B	STORAGE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	63	B	STORAGE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	65	B	STORAGE	DUCT INSULATION	40-45	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	67	B	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	69	B	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	71	B	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	73	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	75	B	OFFICE	DUCT INSULATION	40-45	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	77	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	36-42	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	79	B	LAVATORY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	20-25	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	81	B	GYM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	83	B	GYM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	85	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	87	B	STORAGE	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	55-60	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	89	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	91	B	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	93	B	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	TRACC	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	95	B	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	97	B	LOCKER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	22-30	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	99	B	SMALL GYM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	27-35	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	101	B	SMALL GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	YES	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	103	B	SMALL GYM	DUCT INSULATION	35-40	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	105	B	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51		B	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
 SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
 APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	107	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	36-42	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	109	1	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	111	1	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	113	1	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	115	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	2-5	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	117	1	CLOSET	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-40	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	119	1	CLOSET	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-40	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	121	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	123	1	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	125	1	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	127	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	2-5	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	129	1	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	131	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	133	1	OFFICE	CEILING BOARD	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	135	1	LIBRARY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	139	1	LIBRARY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	139	1	LIBRARY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	141	1	LIBRARY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	143	1	LIBRARY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	145	1	LIBRARY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	147	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	149	1	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	151	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	153	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	155	1	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	157	1	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	159	2	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	161	2	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	163	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	165	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	167	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING BOARD	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	169	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING BOARD	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	171	2	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	173	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	175	2	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	177	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	179	2	STORAGE	CEILING BOARD	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	181	2	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	183	3	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	185	3	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	187	3	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	POOR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	189	3	HALL	CEILING BOARD	0	NO	FAIR
2401	WILSON BUILDING 51	191	3	HALL	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 1	7	B	BOILER	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 1	9	B	BOILER	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	40-45	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 1	9	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
 SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
 APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	11	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-50	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	13	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	15	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	5-10	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	17	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	37-45	YES	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	19	B	WORKSHOP	ELBOW PIPE INSULATION	35-60	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	21	B	WORKSHOP	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	23	B	WORKSHOP	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	31-37	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	25	B	WORKSHOP	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	37-45	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	27	B	WORKSHOP	CEILING INSULATION	35-45	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	29	B	WORKSHOP	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	15-20	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	31	B	WORKSHOP	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	45-55	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	33	B	WORKSHOP	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	35	B	WORKSHOP	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	37	B	LAVATORY	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	30-35	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	39	B	LAVATORY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	32-40	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	41	B	LAVATORY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	2-5	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	43	B	SHOWER	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	45	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	2-5	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	47	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	49	1	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	51	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	53	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	55	1	HALLWAY	HALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	57	1	LOCKER	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR

*

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	59	1	LOCKER	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	61	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	1	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	63	1	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	65	1	STAIRWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	67	1	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	69	1	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	71	2	SEEWING	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	73	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	75	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	77	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	79	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	81	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	83	1	SECURITY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	85	1	SECURITY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	87	B	STORAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	89	B	STORAGE	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	POOR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	91	B	BOILER	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	15-20	YES	FAIR
2402	COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	93	B	BOILER	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	1	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	3	B	BOILER	ELBOW MUD INSULATION	15-20	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	5	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	7	B	BOILER	DUCT INSULATION	60-65	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	9	B	BOILER	DUCT INSULATION	45-50	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	11	B	BOILER	DUCT INSULATION	60-65	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	13	B	BOILER	ELBOW MUD	2-5	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	15	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	17	B	BOILER	ELBOW MUD	2-5	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	19	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	21	B	BOILER	ELBOW INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

*

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	21	B	BOILER	ELBOW INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	23	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	25	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	27	B	BOILER	ELBOW MUD INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	29	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	31	B	BOILER	ELBOW INSULATION	30-35	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	33	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	5	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	35	B	BOILER	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	37	B	STORAGE AREA	CEILING PLASTER	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	39	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	16-22	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	41	B	HALLWAY	ELBOW MUD INSULATION	61-67	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	43	B	HALLWAY	MUD OF PIPE VALVE	65-70	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	45	B	HALLWAY	ELBOW INSULATION	30-35	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	47	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	22-30	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	49	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	51	B	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	53	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	2-5	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	55	B	KITCHEN	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	57	B	KITCHEN	WALL	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	59	B	KITCHEN	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	61	B	STORAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	20-25	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	63	B	STORAGE	FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	65	B	WASH	STRAIGHT PIPE	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	67	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	69	B	HALLWAY	DUCT INSULATION	41-47	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	71	B	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	73	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	1-2	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	75	B	HALLWAY	HALL	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	77	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	79	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	81	1	DAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	83	1	DAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	85	1	DAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	87	1	DAY	COMPOSITION BOARD	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	89	1	STORAGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	91	1	STAIRWELL	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	93	1	STAIRWAY	STAIRWAY	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	95	1	STAIRWELL	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	25-35	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	97	1	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	99	1	LOUNGE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	101	1	LOUNGE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	103	1	BEDROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	105	1	BEDROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	109	1	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	12-20	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	111	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	113	1	KITCHEN	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	115	1	BEDROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	115	1	STAIRWELL	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	119	1	BEDROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	121	1	BEDROOM	ELBOW MUD INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	123	1	STORAGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	125	1	STORAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	127	1	STORAGE	ELBOW MUD INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	129	1	STORAGE	T-CONNECTOR INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	131	1	STORAGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	133	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	135	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	137	2	HALLWAY	WALLBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	139	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	141	2	STAIRWELL	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	143	2	STORAGE	BASEBOARD TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2403	EMORY COMMUNITY 62	145	1	STAIRWELL	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHER COLLEGE	1	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	70-80	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	3	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	40-50	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	5	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	55-60	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	7	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	65-75	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	9	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	55-65	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	11	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-70	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	13	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	32-40	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	15	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	17	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	19	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	55-65	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	21	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	65-75	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	23	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-75	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	25	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	32-40	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	29	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	31	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	33	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	35	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	37	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	15-20	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	39	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	41	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	43	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	62-70	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	45	B	STORAGE ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	47	B	STORAGE ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	65-70	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	49	B	ENGINE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	51	B	ENGINE ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	53	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	55	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	57	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-70	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	59	B	HALLWAY	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	61	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	63	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	65	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	60-65	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	67	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	69	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	71	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	73	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	75	B	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	77	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	79	B	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	81	B	BOILER ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	85	B	BOILER ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	87	B	GYM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	89	B	GYM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	15-20	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	91	B	CLASSROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	15-20	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	93	B	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	27-35	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	95	B	CLASSROOM	DUCT INSULATION	35-40	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	97	B	CLASSROOM	DUCT INSULATION	45-50	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	99	B	CLASSROOM	DUCT INSULATION	45-50	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	101	B	LOUNGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-65	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	103	B	LOUNGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-70	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	105	B	LOUNGE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	65-70	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	107	B	LOUNGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	109	B	LOUNGE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	111	B	LOUNGE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	10-15	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	113	B	MEN'S ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	40-50	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	115	B	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	117	B	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	119	B	OFFICE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	121	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	10-15	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	123	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	125	B	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	127	B	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	129	B	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	131	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-50	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	133	B	OFFICE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	65-70	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	135	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-65	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	137	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	139	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	141	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	143	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	145	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	147	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	149	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	151	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	153	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	155	B	GYM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	157	B	OFFICE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	65-70	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	159	B	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	45-55	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	161	B	READING ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	50-55	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	163	B	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	163	B	READING ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	165	B	LADIES' ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	167	B	LADIES' ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	35-40	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	169	B	LAVATORY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	171	B	LADIES' ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	37-45	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	173	B	LADIES' ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	55-60	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	175	B	LADIES' ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-45	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	177	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	37-45	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	179	1	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	20-30	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	181	1	CLASSROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	55-60	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	183	1	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-45	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	185	1	CLASSROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	55-60	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	187	1	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-45	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	189	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	191	1	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	193	1	CLASSROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	55-60	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	197	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	199	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	5-10	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	201	1	CLASSROOM	WALL TILE	25-30	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	203	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	205	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	207	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	209	1	AUDITORIUM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	211	1	AUDITORIUM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	213	2	AUDITORIUM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	215	1	ROOM 228	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	217	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	219	1	STAGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	221	1	LOUNGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	223	1	LOUNGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	225	1	COPY ROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	227	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	229	3	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	231	3	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	233	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	235	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	237	2	LABORATORY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	239	2	LABORATORY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	10-20	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	241	2	OFFICE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	56-62	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	243	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	245	2	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	247	2	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	249	2	BALCONY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	251	2	CLOSET	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	253	2	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	1-2	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	255	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	257	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	259	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	259	2	LAVATORY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	259	2	LAVATORY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2405	TEACHERS COLLEGE	261	2	LAVATORY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2406	EXTENSION SERVICES SHED	193	1	CLOSET	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2406	EXTENSION SERVICES SHED	195	1	CLOSET	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2406	EXTENSION SERVICES SHED	197	1	CLOSET	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2407	DIRECTORS RESIDENCE	0		NO	PER DEPT. INSTRUCTIONS			
2409	BUILDING 32	1	LC	INSPECTION				
2409	BUILDING 32	3	LC	GRINDING LAB	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	5	LC	GRINDING LAB	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	7	LC	GRINDING LAB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2409	BUILDING 32	9	LC	WELDING ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	11	LC	WELDING ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	13	LC	WELDING ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	15	LC	WELDING ROOM	CANVAS	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	17	LC	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32		LC	MACHINE TOOL	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	19	LC	LB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	21	LC	LB	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	23	LC	LB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	25	LC	LB	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	27	LC	LB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	29	LC	LB	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	31	LC	AIR CON/LAB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	33	LC	AIR CON/LAB	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	35	LC	AIR CON/LAB	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	37	LG	PHONE CTRL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	39	LC	MECHANICAL ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	41	LC	MECHANICAL ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	43	LC	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	45	LC	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	47	LC	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	49	LC	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2409	BUILDING 32	51	LC	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	53	LC	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	55	LC	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	57	LB	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	59	LB	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	61	LB	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	63	LB	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	65	LB	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	67	LB	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT FLEX JOINT	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	69	LB	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2409	BUILDING 32	71	LB	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	73	LB	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	75	LB	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	77	LB	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	79	LB	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	81	LB	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	83	LB	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	85	LB	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	87	LB	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	89	LB	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	91	LB	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	93	LB	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	95	LB	CLASSROOM	WALL PANEL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	97	LB	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	99	LB	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	101	LB	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	103	LB	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	105	LB	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	107	LB	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	109	LB	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	111	LB	HALLWAY	ACQUSTIC PARTITION	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	113	LB	CLASSROOM	FLOOR CARPET	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	115	LB	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	117	LB	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	119	LA	DIGITAL LAB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	121	LA	DIGITAL LAB	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	123	LA	DIGITAL LAB	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	125	LA	DIGITAL LAB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	127	LA	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	129	LA	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	129	LA	ELECTRONICS LAB	WALL PANEL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	129	LA	ELECTRONICS LAB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2409	BUILDING 32	131	LA	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	133	LA	CIRCUIT LAB	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	135	A2	ELECTRON LAB	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	137	LA	ELECTRON LAB	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	139	LA	ELECTRON LAB	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	141	LA	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	143	LA	ELECTRON LAB	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	145	LA	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	147	LA	DIGITAL LAB	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	149	LA	ELECTRON LAB	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	151	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	153	1	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	155	1	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	157	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	159	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	161	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	163	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	165	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	167	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2409	BUILDING 32	169	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	171	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2409	BUILDING 32	173	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	175	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2409	BUILDING 32	177	1	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	179	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	181	2	LOUNGE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	183	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	185	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	187	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	189	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	191	2	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	193	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	195	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	197	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	199	2	LOUNGE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2409	BUILDING 32	201	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	203	2	LOUNGE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2409	BUILDING 32	205	LB	HALLWAY	FLOOR CARPET	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	1	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	3	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	5	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	7	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	9	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	11	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	13	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	15	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	17	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	19	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	21	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	23	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	25	B	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	27	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	29	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	31	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	33	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	35	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	37	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	39	BL	MECHANICAL ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	POOR
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	41	B	HALLWAY	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	43	BL	STUDENT ACT RM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	45	B	GAME ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	47	B	GAME ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	49	B	GAME ROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	51	BL	ACTIVITY ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	53	BL	ACTIVITY ROOM	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	55	B	GAME ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	57	BL	CAFETERIA	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	59	BL	CAFE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	61	BL	CAFE	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	63	BL	CAFETERIA	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	65	BL	CAFETERIA	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	67	BL	CAFETERIA	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	69	BL	CAFETERIA	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	71	BL	CAFETERIA	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	73	BL	CAFE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	75	BL	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	77	BL	LOCKER ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	79	BL	LOCKER ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	81	BL	LOCKER ROOM	BASEBOARD/RUBBER OR VINYL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	83	BL	STOREROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	85	BL	STOREROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	87	BL	STOREROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	89	BL	STOREROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	91	BL	STOREROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	93	BL	KITCHEN	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	95	BL	KITCHEN	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	97	BL	CONTROL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	99	BL	CONTROL ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	101	BL	CONTROL ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	103	BL	CONTROL ROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	109	BL	STUDIO ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	111	BL	STUDIO ROOM	CEILING	0	NO	FAIR
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	113	BL	STUDIO ROOM	CEILING INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	115	BL	STUDIO ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	117	BL	STUDIO ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	119	BL	BATHROOM	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	121	B	BATHROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	123	3	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	125	L3	STAIRWELL	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	127	3	BATHROOM	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	129	3	BATHROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	131	3	BATHROOM	BASEBOARD TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	133	C	OFFICE	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	135	C	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	137	3	OFFICE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	139	3	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	141	3	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	143	L3	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	145	3	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	147	3	OFFICE	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	149	3	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	151	3	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	153	3	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	155	3	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	157	3	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	159	3	EQUIPMENT ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	161	3	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	163	3	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	165	3	EQUIPMENT ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	167	3	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	169	3	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	171	3	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	173	3	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	175	3	EQUIPMENT ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	177	3	EQUIPMENT ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	179	3	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	181	3	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	183	3	MECH CLOSET	AIR HANDLER INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	185	3	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	187	3	MECH CLOSET	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	189	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	191	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	193	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	195	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	197	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	199	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	201	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	203	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	205	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
 SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
 APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	207	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	209	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	211	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	AIR HANDLER INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	213	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	215	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	217	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	219	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	221	2	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	223	2	CLASSROOM	BASEBOARD VINYL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	225	2	CLASSROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	227	2	CLASSROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	229	2	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	231	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	233	2	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	235	2	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	237	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	239	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	241	2	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	243	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	245	2	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	247	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	249	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	251	2	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	253	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	255	2	STAIRWELL	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	257	1	LOBBY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	259	1	PHONE CLOSET	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	261	1	LOBBY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	265	1	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	267	1	ROOM 108	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	269	1	ROOM 107	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	271	1	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	273	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	275	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	275	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	277	1	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	279	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	281	1	ROOM 104	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	283	1	ROOM 102	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	285	AL	BOOK STORE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	287	AL	BOOK STORE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	289	AL	BOOK STORE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	291	AL	BOOK STORE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	293	AL	ROOM 01	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	295	AL	ROOM 03	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	297	AL	ROOM 04	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	299	AL	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	301	AL	HALLWAY	WALL BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	303	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	305	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	307	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	309	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	311	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	313	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	315	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	317	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	319	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	321	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	323	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	325	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	327	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	329	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	331	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	333	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	335	1	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	337	CL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	339	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	341	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	343	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	345	CL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	347	1	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	349	CL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	351	CL	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	353	CL	ELECTRICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	355	CL	ELECTRICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	357	CL	ELECTRICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	359	CL	ELECTRICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	361	CL	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	363	CL	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	365	CL	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	367	CL	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	501	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	503	CL	STORAGE ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	505	CL	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	507	CL	STOREROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	509	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	511	1	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	513	CL	ROOM 03	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	601	AL	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	603	AL	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	605	AL	GARAGE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	607	LA	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	609	LA	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	611	LA	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	613	LA	GARAGE	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	615	B	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2410	BUILDING 38/PARKING GAR	617	B	GARAGE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	1	3	STORAGE ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	3	3	BATHROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	5	3	BATHROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	7	3	COPY ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	9	3	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	11	3	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	13	3	OFFICE	BASEBOARD	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	15	3	OFFICE	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	17	3	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	19	3	CONFERENCE ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	21	3	STORAGE ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	23	3	INFORMATION	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	25	3	STORAGE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	27	3	STORAGE ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	29	3	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	31	3	MECHANICAL ROOM	FAN INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	33	3	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	35	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	37	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	39	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	41	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	43	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	45	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	47	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	49	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	51	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	53	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	55	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	57	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	59	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	61	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2411	BUILDING 39	61	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2411	BUILDING 39	63	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	65	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	67	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	69	2	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	71	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	73	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	75	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	77	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	79	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	81	1	LAVATORY	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	83	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	85	1	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	87	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	89	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	91	1	CLASSROOM	SPRAYED ON INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	93	1	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	95	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	97	1	FAN ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	99	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	101	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	103	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	105	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	107	1	FAN ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	109	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	111	1	FAN ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	113	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	115	1	FAN ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	117	1	FAN ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	119	1	FAN ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	121	A	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	123	A	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	125	A	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	127	A	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	129	A	CLOSET	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	131	A	CLOSET	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	133	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	135	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	137	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	139	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	141	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	143	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
 SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
 APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2411	BUILDING 39	145	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	147	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	149	A	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	151	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	153	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	155	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	159	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	161	A	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	163	A	HALLWAY	WALL DRYHALL	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	165	A	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	167	A	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	169	A	INFORMATION LIBRARY EX	WALL DRYHALL	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	171	B	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	173	B	LIBRARY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	175	B	LIBRARY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	177	B	LIBRARY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	179	B	LIBRARY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	181	B	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	183	B	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	185	B	LIBRARY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	187	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	189	C	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	191	C	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	193	C	LAVATORY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	195	C	LOCKER ROOM	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	197	C	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	199	C	OFFICE	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	201	C	OFFICE	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	203	C	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	205	C	OFFICE	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	207	C	OFFICE	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	209	C	OFFICE	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	211	C	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	213	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	215	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	217	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2411	BUILDING 39	219	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	221	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	223	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	225	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	227	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	229	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	231	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	233	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	235	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	237	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	239	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	241	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	243	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	245	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	247	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	249	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	251	C	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	253	C	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	255	C	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	257	C	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	259	C	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	261	C	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	263	C	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	265	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	267	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	269	C	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	271	C	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	273	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2411	BUILDING 39	275	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	277	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	279	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	281	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	283	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	285	C	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	287	C	REPRODUCTION RM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	289	C	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	291	C	REPRODUCTION RM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	293	C	PAINT SHOP	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	295	C	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	297	C	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	299	C	OFFICE	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	301	C	PAINT SHOP	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	303	C	WENS' ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	305	C	PAINT SHOP	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	307	C	REPRODUCTION RM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	309	C	REPRODUCTION RM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	311	C	REPRODUCTION RM	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	313	C	LOCKER ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2411	BUILDING 39	315	C	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	317	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2411	BUILDING 39	319	C	MECHANICAL ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	1	R	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	3	R	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	5	R	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	7	R	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	9	5	STORAGE ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	11	5	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	13	5	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	15	5	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2412	BUILDING 41	17	5	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	19	5	OFFICE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	21	5	OFFICE	WALL DRYHALL	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	23	5	SIGNAL	DOOR INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
				CLOSET				
2412	BUILDING 41	25	5	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	27	5	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	29	5	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	31	4	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	33	4	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	35	4	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	37	4	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	39	4	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	41	4	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	43	4	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	45	4	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	47	4	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	49	4	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	51	3	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	53	3	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	55	3	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYHALL	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	57	3	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2412	BUILDING 41	59	3	BATHROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	61	3	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	63	3	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	65	3	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2412	BUILDING 41	67	5	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	69	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	71	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	73	2	HALLWAY	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2412	BUILDING 41	75	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	77	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	79	1	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	81	1	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2412	BUILDING 41	83	1	BATHROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2412	BUILDING 41	85	1	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	87	1	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	89	1	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	91	1	CLOSET	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	93	1	CLOSET	DOOR INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2412	BUILDING 41	99	1	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	101	A	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	103	A	BATHROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	105	A	LIBRARY	WALL CINDER BLOCK	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	107	A	LIBRARY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2412	BUILDING 41	109	A	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2412	BUILDING 41	111	A	LOBBY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41		A	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2412	BUILDING 41		A	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41		A	CLASSROOM	WALL CONCRETE	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2412	BUILDING 41	113	A	LOBBY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2412	BUILDING 41	115	A	LIBRARY	HALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	1	C	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	3	C	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	5	C	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	7	C	C07/RM 42	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2413	BUILDING 42	9	C	C13	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	11	C	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	13	C	C09	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	15	B	BF15	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2413	BUILDING 42	17	B	BB10	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	19	B	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	21	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	23	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR SHEET	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	25	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	27	A	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	29	A	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	31	A	PHONE CLOSET	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	33	A	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	35	A	LOCKER ROOM	WALL FIBERBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	37	A	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2413	BUILDING 42	39	1	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	41	1	STORAGE ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	43	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	45	1	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	47	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	49	1	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2413	BUILDING 42	51	2	DARK ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	53	2	CLASSROOM	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	55	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	57	2	OFFICE	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	59	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2413	BUILDING 42	61	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2414	BUILDING 43	1	A	HALL	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2414	BUILDING 43	3	A	HALL	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2414	BUILDING 43	5	B	LOUNGE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2414	BUILDING 43	7	B	LOUNGE	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2414	BUILDING 43	9	B	OPEN AREA	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2414	BUILDING 43	11	C	OFFICE	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2414	BUILDING 43	13	C	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2414	BUILDING 43	15	C	OFFICE	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2414	BUILDING 43	17	C	BOILER	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2414	BUILDING 43	19	C	BOILER	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2414	BUILDING 43	21	C	GENERATOR ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2414	BUILDING 43	23	C	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	1	A	STUDY HALL	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2415	BUILDING 44	3	A	LOBBY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	5	A	LOBBY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	7	A	LOUNGE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	9	A	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	11	A	BATHROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	13	A	LOUNGE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	15	A	BATHROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	17	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	17	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	19	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	21	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	23	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	25	1	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	27	1	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2415	BUILDING 44	29	2	LOUNGE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	31	2	LOUNGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2415	BUILDING 44	33	2	LOUNGE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	35	2	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	37	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	39	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	41	2	CLASSROOM	CONCRETE FLOOR	0	NO	FAIR
2415	BUILDING 44	43	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	45	2	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	47	2	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	49	2	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	51	2	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	53	3	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	55	3	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	57	3	CLASSROOM	CONCRETE FLOOR	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	59	3	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	61	3	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	63	3	CLASSROOM	CONCRETE FLOOR	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	65	3	CORRIDOR	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	67	3	CORRIDOR	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	69	3	CORRIDOR	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	71	3	CORRIDOR	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	73	P	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	75	P	CORRIDOR	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2415	BUILDING 44	77	P	CORRIDOR	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2415	BUILDING 44	79	P	STAIRWELL	SPRAYED ON INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	81	P	STAIRWELL	PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2415	BUILDING 44	83	P	STAIRWELL	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2415	BUILDING 44	85	P	STAIRWELL	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	87	2	LABORATORY	FIRE DOOR INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	89	2	LABORATORY	FIRE DOOR INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	91	A	LOBBY	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	GOOD
2415	BUILDING 44	93	EL	ELEVATOR	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2416	BUILDING 46	19	LC	COAT ROOM	CEILING TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	21	LC	COAT ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	23	LC	COAT ROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	25	LC	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	27	LC	TICKET OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	29	LC	STAGE	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	31	LC	STAGE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	33	LC	STAIRWELL	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	35	LC	GREEN ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	37	LC	BACK STAGE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	39	LC	AUDITORIUM	STEEL COLUMN INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	41	LC	STAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	43	LC	STAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	45	LC	REST ROOM	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	47	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	49	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	51	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	53	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	55	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	57	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2416	BUILDING 46	59	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	71	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	73	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	75	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	77	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	79	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	81	B	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	83	B	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	85	B	BOILER ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	87	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	89	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	91	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	93	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	95	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	97	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	99	B	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	101	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	103	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	105	B	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	107	B	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	109	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	113	LC	OFFICE	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	115	LC	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	117	LC	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	119	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46		B	HALLWAY	STEEL COLUMN INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2416	BUILDING 46	121	LC	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	123	LC	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	125	LC	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	127	LC	HALLWAY	STEP VINYL	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	129	LC	LITTLE THEATRE	BASEBOARD	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	133	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	135	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	137	B	HALLWAY	DEBRIS INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2416	BUILDING 46	139	1	AUDITORIUM	CATHKALK WALL INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	141	1	AUDITORIUM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	143	1	AUDITORIUM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	145	1	AUDITORIUM	DUCT INSULATION CATWALK	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	147	1	AUDITORIUM	DUCT INSULATION CATWALK	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	149	1	AUDITORIUM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2416	BUILDING 46	151	1	AUDITORIUM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	1	C	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	3	C	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	5	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	7	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	POOR
2417	BUILDING 46A	9	A	MEN'S ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	11	LB	LABORATORY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	13	A	LOBBY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2417	BUILDING 46A	15	A	LOBBY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	17	A	LOBBY	FLOOR MAT	0	NO	GOOD
2417	BUILDING 46A	1	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	3	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	5	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	7	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	9	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	11	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	13	AL	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	15	AL	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	17	AL	OFFICE	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	19	AL	RESTROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	21	AL	RESTROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	23	AL	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	25	AL	LOCKER ROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	27	AL	LOCKER ROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	29	AL	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2418	BUILDING 47	31	AL	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	33	AL	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	35	AL	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	37	AL	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	39	AL	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	41	AL	LOCKER ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	43	1	STORAGE ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	45	1	STORAGE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	47	1	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	49	2	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	51	1	LOCKER ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	53	1	LOCKER ROOM	BASEBOARD	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	57	B	CLOSET	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	59	B	CLOSET	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	61	B	CLOSET	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	63	B	CLOSET	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	65	B	CLOSET	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	67	B	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	69	B	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	71	B	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	73	B	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	75	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	77	B	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	79	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	81	B	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	83	B	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	85	C	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	87	BL	LOCKER ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	89	BL	LOCKER ROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	91	BL	LOCKER ROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	93	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	95	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	97	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	99	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	101	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	103	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	105	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	107	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	109	B	BOILER ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	111	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	113	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	115	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	117	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	119	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	121	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	123	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	125	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	125	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2418	BUILDING 47	127	2	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	129	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	131	2	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	133	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	135	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	137	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	139	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	141	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2418	BUILDING 47	143	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	145	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	147	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	149	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	151	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	153	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	155	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	157	2	MECHANICAL ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2418	BUILDING 47	159	2	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	1	B	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	3	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	5	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	7	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	9	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	11	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	13	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	15	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	1-2	NO	FAIR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	17	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	19	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	21	B	BOILER ROOM	BOILER INSULATION	35-40	NO	FAIR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	23	B	BOILER ROOM	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	25	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	27	B	HALLWAY	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	29	B	HALLWAY	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	31	B	HALLWAY	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	33	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	35	B	BATHROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	35	B	BATHROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2419	BROOKS MANSION	37	B	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	39	1	COMMUNITY 2	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	41	1	COMMUNITY 2	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	43	1	CLOSET	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	45	1	COMMUNITY 2	CEILING PLASTER	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	47	1	COMMUNITY 2	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	49	1	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	51	1	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	53	1	COMMUNITY 1	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	55	1	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	57	1	COMMUNITY 1	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	59	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	61	2	STAIRWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	63	2	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	65	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	67	2	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	69	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	71	2	STAIRWAY	HALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	73	2	COMPUTER ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	75	2	ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	77	3	COPY ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	79	3	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	81	3	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	93	3	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2419	BROOKS MANSION	87	3	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	89	3	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	91	3	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	93	3	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	95	3	ACCESS ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	97	3	ACCESS ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2419	BROOKS MANSION	99	3	ACCESS ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	1	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	3	B	BASEMENT	TOP TO TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	5	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	7	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	9	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	11	B	BASEMENT	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	13	B	BASEMENT	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	15	B	BASEMENT	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	17	B	BASEMENT	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	19	B	BASEMENT	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	21	B	BASEMENT	BOILER INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	23	B	BASEMENT	BOILER INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	25	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	27	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	29	B	BASEMENT	DEBRIS PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY			BASEMENT	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	31	B	BASEMENT	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	33	B	BASEMENT	PUMP INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	35	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	37	B	BASEMENT	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	TRACE	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	39	B	BASEMENT	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	41	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	43	B	BASEMENT	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	45	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	47	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	49	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	51	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	53	B	BASEMENT	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	55	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	57	B	BASEMENT	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	59	B	BASEMENT	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	61	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	63	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	65	B	BASEMENT	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	67	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	69	B	BASEMENT	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	71	B	BASEMENT	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	73	B	STORAGE ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	75	B	CLOSET	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	77	B	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	79	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY		B	CONFERENCE ROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	81	B	ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	83	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	85	B	BASEMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	87	B	BASEMENT	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	89	B	AUDITORIUM	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	91	B	BASEMENT	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	93	B	LADIES' ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	95	B	MEN'S ROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	97	B	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	99	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	101	B	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	103	B	BASEMENT	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	105	B	LIBRARY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	107	B	LIBRARY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	109	B	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	111	B	BASEMENT	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	113	1	STORAGE ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	115	1	STORAGE ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	117	1	OFFICE	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	119	1	OFFICE	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	121	1	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY		1	LIBRARY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY		1	LIBRARY	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	123	1	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	125	1	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	127	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	129	1	LIBRARY	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	131	1	LIBRARY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	133	1	LIBRARY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	135	1	STORAGE ROOM	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	137	1	STORAGE ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	139	1	STORAGE ROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	141	1	FOYER	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	143	1	CLASSROOM	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	145	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	147	1	CLASSROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	149	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	151	NZ	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	153	NZ	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	155	NZ	CLASSROOM	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	157	1	LIBRARY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	159	1	LIBRARY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	161	2	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	163	2	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	165	2	LOUNGE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	167	2	LOUNGE	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	169	2	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	171	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	173	2	LIBRARY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	175	2	LIBRARY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	177	2	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	179	2	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	181	2	BATHROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	183	2	KITCHEN	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	185	2	KITCHEN	BASEBOARD	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	187	2	CLOSET	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	189	A	ATTIC	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	191	A	ATTIC	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	193	A	ATTIC	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	195	A	ATTIC	INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	197	A	ATTIC	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	199	A	ATTIC	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	201	A	ATTIC	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	203	A	ATTIC	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	205	A	ATTIC	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	207	A	ATTIC	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	209	A	ATTIC	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	211	A	ATTIC	FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	0	NO	GOOD
2420	CENTRAL LIBRARY	213	A	ATTIC	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	1	B	BOILER ROOM	FLOOR INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	1	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2421	MATHER	3	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	5	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	7	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	45-50	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	9	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	11	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE VALVE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	13	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	35-40	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	15	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	55-60	YES	GOOD
2421	MATHER	17	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	GOOD
2421	MATHER	19	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	21	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	23	B	BOILER ROOM	TANK INSULATION	50-55	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	25	B	BOILER ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	27	B	BOILER ROOM	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	1-2	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	29	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	31	B	HALLWAY	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	33	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	50-55	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	35	B	HALLWAY	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	37	B	HALLWAY	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	39	B	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	41	B	HALLWAY	DUCT INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	43	B	STORAGE ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	45	B	HALLWAY	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	55-60	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	47	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	5-10	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	49	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	51	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	10-15	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	53	B	STAIRWELL	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	55	B	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	57	B	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	59	B	STORAGE ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	61	B	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	63	B	OFFICE	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	65	B	BATHROOM	CEILING PLASTER	10-15	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	67	B	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	69	B	STORAGE ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	71	B	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	73	B	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	75	B	STORAGE AREA	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	77	B	STORAGE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	79	B	STORAGE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	81	B	STORAGE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	83	B	BATHROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	85	B	STAIRWELL	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	87	B	STAIRWELL	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	89	1	AUDITORIUM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	91	1	AUDITORIUM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	93	1	AUDITORIUM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	95	1	AUDITORIUM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER			FLOOR TILE	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2421	MATHER	97	1	AUDITORIUM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	99	1	AUDITORIUM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	101	1	EQUIPMENT	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	103	1	EQUIPMENT	FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR	75-80	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	105	1	EQUIPMENT	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	107	1	EQUIPMENT	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	10-15	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	109	1	WOMEN'S ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	70-75	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	111	1	WOMEN'S ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	113	1	WOMEN'S ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	115	1	WOMEN'S ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	117	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	119	1	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	121	1	OFFICE	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	123	1	OFFICE	CEILING TILE	1-2	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	125	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	127	1	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	129	1	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	70-75	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	131	1	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	70-75	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	133	1	CLASSROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	135	1	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	137	1	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	1-2	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	139	1	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	141	1	HALLWAY	WALL SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	143	1	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	145	1	HATCHROOM	WALL INSULATION	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	147	1	HATCHROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	149	1	MECHANICAL	CEILING SAMPLE	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	151	1	ELEVATOR	WALL TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	153	1	LOBBY	FLOOR TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	155	1	LOBBY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	157	1	LOBBY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-70	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	159	1	LOBBY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-70	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	161	1	LOBBY	WALL PLASTER	0	POOR	POOR
2421	MATHER	163	1	LOBBY	HALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	165	1	LOBBY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	167	1	LOBBY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	169	2	WOMEN'S ROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	171	2	LAVATORY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	173	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	175	2	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	1-2	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	179	2	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	181	2	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	183	2	STORAGE ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	50-55	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	185	2	SPEECH ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	187	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	189	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	189	2	STORAGE ROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2421	MATHER	191	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	193	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	195	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	197	2	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	199	2	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	201	2	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	203	2	HALLWAY	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	205	2	STAIR	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	207	2	STAIR	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	209	2	HALL	CEILING TILE	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	211	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	213	2	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	215	2	STAIR	STAIR TREAD SHEET	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	217	2	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	219	2	HALL	HALL SAMPLE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	221	3	WOMEN'S ROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	223	3	HALL	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	225	3	HALL	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	227	3	HALL	PIPE ELBOW INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	229	3	HALL	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	231	3	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	233	3	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	235	3	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	237	3	HALL	WALL DRYWALL	15-20	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	239	3	HALL	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	241	3	HALL	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	243	3	MEN'S ROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	245	3	MEN'S ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	247	3	HALLWAY C	CEILING PLASTER OVER CONC	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	249	3	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	251	4	WOMEN'S ROOM	FLOOR TILE	60-65	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	253	4	WOMEN'S ROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	255	4	WOMEN'S ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	257	4	HALLWAY	CEILING DRYWALL	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	259	4	RECORDS/WAITING	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	261	4	STAIRWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	263	4	OFFICE 402	WALL PANELING SURFACE	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	265	4	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	267	4	OFFICE 407	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	269	4	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	271	4	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	273	4	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-65	YES	GOOD
2421	MATHER	274	4	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	606-5	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	277	4	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	279	5	LAVATORY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2421	MATHER	281	5	HALLWAY	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	283	5	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	285	5	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	287	5	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
				504				
2421	MATHER	289	5	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	291	5	CLASSROOM	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	293	5	CLASSROOM	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	295	5	RESTROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	297	5	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	299	5	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	301	6	WOMEN'S ROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	5-10	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	303	6	WOMEN'S ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	305	6	WOMEN'S ROOM	PIPE JOINT INSULATION	15-20	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	307	6	HALLWAY	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	309	6	CLASSROOM	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	311	6	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	313	6	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	315	6	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	317	6	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	319	6	HALLWAY	WALL DRYWALL	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	321	6	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	323	6	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	325	6	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	327	6	STAIR HALL	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	329	6	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	331	7	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	YES	FAIR
				RECORD TYPE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-70	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	333	7	RECORD TYPE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-70	NO	POOR
				2				
2421	MATHER	335	7	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	337	7	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	45-50	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	339	7	CLASSROOM	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	341	7	RECORD	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	NO	POOR
				CENTER				
2421	MATHER	343	7	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	345	7	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-70	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	347	7	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	65-70	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	349	7	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	60-65	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	351	7	STAIRWELL	STAIRS TILE	TRACE	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	353	8	STORAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	355	8	STORAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	70-80	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	357	8	STAIRWELL	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	359	8	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	10-15	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	361	8	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	363	8	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	365	8	OFFICE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	40-45	YES	FAIR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
SAMPLE LOCATIONS AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT COLUMBIA
APPENDIX 1

BLDG ID	FACILITY	SAMPLE NUMBER	FLOOR	ROOM/AREA	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	TOTAL % ASBESTOS	IHR	MATERIAL CONDITION
2421	MATHER	367	8	STAIRWELL	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	369	9	STAIRWELL	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	371	9	STUDENT LOUNGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	30-35	YES	FAIR
2421	MATHER	373	9	STUDENT LOUNGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	35-40	YES	POOR
2421	MATHER	375	2	MEN'S ROOM	FLOOR TILE	TRACE	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	377	2	MEN'S ROOM	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	379	2	STAIR	WALL PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	381	9	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	383	10	HALLWAY	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	385	1	CLASSROOM	BEAM PLASTER	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	387	6	HALLWAY	FLEX CONNECTOR	0	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	389	3	HALL	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	391	3	HALL	CEILING PLASTER	0	NO	POOR
2421	MATHER	393	10	HALLWAY	CEILING TILE	0	NO	FAIR
2421	MATHER	395	1	HALL	CEILING INSULATION	30-35	NO	GOOD
2421	MATHER	397	1	HALL	CEILING INSULATION	30-35	NO	GOOD
2503	DC GARAGE	1	G	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	50-65	NO	POOR
2503	DC GARAGE	3	G	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	50-60	YES	POOR
2503	DC GARAGE	5	G	GARAGE	STRAIGHT PIPE INSULATION	55-60	YES	POOR

* * *

APPENDIX 2 - SUMMARY TABLES BY COMPLEX.

UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA IS A COMPLEX IN ITS SELF
REFER TO TABLES 3 FOR SUMMARY DATA.

BIR SUMMARY REPORT FOR THE D.C. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
APPENDIX 2 - COMPLEXES
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA INISTRATIVE SERVICES
VAN NESS

BLDG ID	FACILITY	BUILDING CATEGORY	PRIORITY CODE	ACTUAL SQFT
2409	UDC BUILDING 32	NO ASBESTOS	0	54900
2410	UDC BUILDING 38/PKG GAR	NO ASBESTOS	0	115300
2411	BUILDING 39	NO ASBESTOS	0	85938
2412	BUILDING 41	NO ASBESTOS	0	160000
2413	BUILDING 42	NO ASBESTOS	0	78983
2414	BUILDING 43	OBSERVATION	1	21788
2415	UDC BUILDING 44	NO ASBESTOS	0	110421
2416	BUILDING 46	NO ASBESTOS	0	63245
2417	BUILDING 46A	NO ASBESTOS	0	23760
2418	BUILDING 47	OBSERVATION	1	93805
*** Total ***				808140

ATTACHMENT B

SOLICITATION NO.: GF-2013-R-0062

Design Build Services for "Architectural Program Consolidation Level 2, Bldg 32"
 Wednesday, October 31, 2012 - 1:00 PM - Building 39, Third Floor, Large Board Room

PRE-BID CONFERENCE SIGN-IN SHEET

PLEASE PRINT

NO	NAME	COMPANY	TELEPHONE NO.	EMAIL ADDRESS
1	EDGAR MORGENTHAU	SORG ARCHITECTS	202 393 6445	EDGAR.MORGENTHAU@SORGARCHITECTS.COM
2	RACHEL GRAVES	KALEO CONSTRUCTION	703.230.2867	RGRAVES@KALEOCONSTRUCTION.COM
3	Parker Goodfellow	POUNDERS	301 928-8863	parker@pounders.com
4	Tony Martin	OTS Architects	202.621.1390	martin@otj.com
5	Wanda Nunnally	Moody Nolan	202.244.4199	Wnunnally@moody-nolan.com
6	Patrice Gagnon	USDC	202-274-6421	
7	Alvin D. Venson	USDC	202-274-6131	AVenson@usdc.edu
8	Alan Walsh	USDC	202/274/6641	AWalsh@usdc.edu
9	Tanya Mills	USDC	2/274-6913	tanya.mills@usdc.edu
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				